Consider Pickleball Courts Fund for Year-End Giving!!!

The City of North Platte, NP Pickleball, The NPTA and our Tennis community are working together to rebuild Cody Park Tennis Courts. A multi-sport facility with 10 Dedicated Pickleball Courts & 8 Tennis Courts is planned. Our combine efforts have raised \$415,000.00 of the \$500,000.00 goal.

Take a virtual tour or see more info at:

www.northplattepickleball.com/pages/projects









JOIN US FOR NEBRASKA'S ONLY 4-DAY EVENT ON JUNE 8, 9, 10 & 11 @ MEMORIAL PARK

PFA PICKLEBALL ROUNDUP

0 0 0 0 0 0







The NPHS tennis teams continue to thrive, succeed & compete on a state level. NP could once again host duals, invitationals and host the Greater Nebraska Athletic Conference. The NP Tennis Association & Tennis community is revitalized and rebuilding. This multi-sport facility could again host the Nebraskaland Days Tennis Tournament and return Cody Park Tennis Courts to the once considered 'Crown Jewel' of Nebraska.

Yes! I/We would like to make a tax deductible contribution to
support Pickleball Courts Fund.
Name
Company
Address (Street, City, Zip)
Email
Phone Amount of Donation \$
Make checks payable to: Mid-Nebraska Community Foundation Memo: Pickleball Courts Fund
Mail to: Mid-Nebraska Community Foundation 121 N Dewey-Suite 112, PO Box 1321 North Platte NE 69103
Credit Cards Accepted Online @
midnebraskafoundation.org Pickleball Court Fund
Donor Levels:
\$10,000.00 - ***Pickleball Court 10-Year Sponsorship (8 Available)
\$10,000.00 - ***Tennis Court Sponsorship TBD by NPTA
\$5,000.00 - ***4x6 Logo Banner Displayed @ All Events
\$2,500.00 - **3x5 Banner/Name/Business Logo on Donor Sign
\$1,000.00 - *Donor Recognition on Program @ All Events
\$500.00 - & Above - Invite to Donor Appreciation Reception
\$5,000.00 & Above Donors to Compete in Ribbon-Cutting/Mayor's Cup

SCAN QR CODE BELOW FOR DETAILS

Thanks to the following event sponsors and our local community leaders for your partnership and support for The Cody Park Rebuild Project:



Mid-Nebraska Community Foundation





TO DONATE:

SCAN QR CODE

